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  FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
  Show amounts in whole dollars only, no cents; show percentages to one decimal place, i.e. 17.6.

1 2 3 4 5
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

Gross Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Cols. 1, 2 & 3)
  1. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... ..............274,160 ...........1,201,640 ..............344,094 .............(463,387) ..............239,361
  2. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. ................72,616 ................17,265 .................(8,031) ................11,888 .................(2,601)
  3. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ ..................2,986 ...............(38,720) ..................1,347 .....................131 .....................305
  4. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ................72,286 ..................3,822 ................33,158 ................86,609 ................12,599
  5. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ..................7,518 ...............(35,973)
  6. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. ..............422,048 ...........1,184,007 ..............370,568 .............(357,241) ..............213,691

Net Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6)
  7. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... ..............274,160 ...........1,201,640 ..............344,094 .............(463,387) ..............239,361
  8. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. ................72,616 ................17,265 .................(8,031) ................11,888 .................(2,601)
  9. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ ..................2,986 ...............(38,720) ..................1,347 .....................131 .....................305
 10. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ................72,286 ..................3,822 ................33,158 ................86,609 ................12,599
 11. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ..................7,518 ...............(35,973)
 12. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. ..............422,048 ...........1,184,007 ..............370,568 .............(357,241) ..............213,691

Statement of Income (Page 4)
 13. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8)........................................................................................... ........(65,242,587) ......(156,267,525) ........(99,688,422) ......(137,646,521) ......(158,447,152)
 14. Net investment gain (loss) (Line 11)........................................................................................... .......156,984,992 .......125,556,728 .......146,780,198 .......135,895,637 .......125,475,678
 15. Total other income (Line 15)....................................................................................................... .............(340,091) ................20,622 .............(214,323) ...............(11,866) .............(195,193)
 16. Dividends to policyholders (Line 17)........................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 17. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred (Line 19)................................................................. ...........2,448,990 ........(15,068,933) ..........(7,841,692) ..........(5,752,768) ........(24,622,341)
 18. Net income (Line 20)................................................................................................................... .........88,953,324 ........(15,621,242) .........54,719,145 ...........3,990,018 ..........(8,544,326)

Balance Sheet Lines (Pages 2 and 3)
 19. Total admitted assets excluding protected cell business (Page 2, Line 26, Col. 3)................... ....2,891,155,535 ....2,981,379,734 ....2,994,989,069 ....3,165,344,756 ....3,251,899,093
 20. Premiums and considerations (Page 2, Col. 3):

20.1 In course of collection (Line 15.1).................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ..........................0 ............................. .............................
20.2 Deferred and not yet due (Line 15.2)............................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
20.3 Accrued retrospective premiums (Line 15.3)................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................

 21. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Page 3, Line 26).......................................... ....1,877,975,839 ....1,983,759,870 ....1,984,908,636 ....2,120,452,452 ....2,182,535,762
 22. Losses (Page 3, Line 1).............................................................................................................. .......992,019,686 ....1,048,094,064 ....1,087,970,970 ....1,159,419,592 ....1,230,751,457
 23. Loss adjustment expenses (Page 3, Line 3).............................................................................. .......840,820,895 .......896,160,071 .......864,692,192 .......897,692,516 .......888,973,766
 24. Unearned premiums (Page 3, Line 9)........................................................................................ ............................. ............................. ................25,588 ................32,899 ................49,350
 25. Capital paid up (Page 3, Lines 30 & 31)..................................................................................... ...........3,080,000 ...........3,080,000 ...........3,080,000 ...........3,080,000 ...........3,080,000
 26. Surplus as regards policyholders (Page 3, Line 37)................................................................... ....1,013,179,696 .......997,619,864 ....1,010,080,433 ....1,044,892,304 ....1,069,363,331

Cash Flow (Page 5)
 27. Net cash from operations (Line 11)............................................................................................. ........(46,474,995) ........(32,545,196) ........(82,324,594) ........(50,528,151) ........(72,490,339)

Risk-Based Capital Analysis
 28. Total adjusted capital.................................................................................................................. ....1,013,179,696 .......997,619,864 ....1,010,080,433 ....1,044,892,304 ....1,069,363,331
 29. Authorized control level risk-based capital................................................................................. .......330,756,631 .......320,331,988 .......321,297,778 .......322,496,580 .......341,571,556

Percentage Distribution of Cash, Cash Equivalents and Invested Assets
(Page 2, Col. 3) (Item divided by Page 2, Line 12, Col. 3) x 100.0

 30. Bonds (Line 1)............................................................................................................................. ....................93.6 ....................94.4 ....................95.9 ....................94.7 ....................95.0
 31. Stocks (Lines 2.1 & 2.2).............................................................................................................. ............................. ............................. ......................0.1 ......................0.1 ......................0.1
 32. Mortgage loans on real estate (Lines 3.1 & 3.2)........................................................................ ......................2.5 ......................1.4 ......................1.6 ......................2.5 ......................3.0
 33. Real estate (Lines 4.1, 4.2 & 4.3)............................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 34. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments (Line 5).................................................... ......................1.5 ......................2.0 ......................0.1 ......................0.4 .....................(0.1)
 35. Contract loans (Line 6)................................................................................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 36. Derivatives (Line 7)...................................................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 37. Other invested assets (Line 8).................................................................................................... ......................2.2 ......................2.0 ......................2.0 ......................2.0 ......................1.9
38 Receivables for securities (Line 9).............................................................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
39. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets (Line 10)........................................................... ......................0.3 ......................0.2 ......................0.3 ......................0.4 ......................0.2
40. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets (Line 11)...................................................................... ......................0.0 ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
41. Cash, cash equivalents and invested assets (Line 12).............................................................. ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0

Investments in Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates
42. Affiliated bonds (Sch. D, Summary, Line 12, Col. 1).................................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
43. Affiliated preferred stocks (Sch. D, Summary, Line 18, Col. 1).................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
44. Affiliated common stocks (Sch. D, Summary, Line 24, Col. 1)................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
45. Affiliated short-term investments

(subtotals included in Schedule DA, Verification, Column 5, Line 10)....................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
46. Affiliated mortgage loans on real estate..................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
47. All other affiliated......................................................................................................................... .........23,249,147 .........21,195,836 .........20,802,507 .........20,892,194 .........21,728,965
48. Total of above lines 42 to 47....................................................................................................... .........23,249,147 .........21,195,836 .........20,802,507 .........20,892,194 .........21,728,965
49. Total investment in parent included in Lines 42 to 47 above..................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
50. Percentage of investments in parent, subsidiaries and affiliates to surplus

as regards policyholders (Line 48 above divided by Page 3, Col. 1, Line 37 x 100.0).............. ......................2.3 ......................2.1 ......................2.1 ......................2.0 ......................2.0
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  FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
  (Continued)

1 2 3 4 5

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

Capital and Surplus Accounts (Page 4)
51. Net unrealized capital gains (losses) (Line 24)........................................................................... ..............203,672 ...........6,016,705 ........(23,497,618) ...........3,961,494 .........11,239,204
52. Dividends to stockholders (Line 35)............................................................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
53. Change in surplus as regards policyholders for the year (Line 38)............................................ .........15,559,832 ........(12,460,569) ........(34,811,871) ........(24,471,027) ........(51,266,642)

Gross Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Cols. 1 & 2)
54. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... .........92,729,222 .........81,051,776 .........79,076,779 .........73,349,174 .........67,770,003
55. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. .............(346,704) .............(700,115) ................49,375 ..............494,179 ..............585,781
56. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ ..........(6,045,154) ..............974,990 ...........5,727,485 ...........1,587,189 .............(727,101)
57. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ .............(231,280) ...............(68,658) ..............288,187 ...............(37,424) ................67,171
58. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ..............239,520 ..............406,602 ................94,195 .........19,909,537 .........16,190,326
59. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. .........86,345,604 .........81,664,595 .........85,236,021 .........95,302,655 .........83,886,180

Net Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Col. 4)
60. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... .........92,729,222 .........81,051,776 .........79,076,779 .........73,349,174 .........67,770,003
61. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. .............(346,704) .............(700,115) ................49,375 ..............494,179 ..............585,781
62. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ ..........(6,045,154) ..............974,990 ...........5,727,485 ...........1,587,189 .............(727,101)
63. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ .............(231,280) ...............(68,658) ..............288,187 ...............(37,424) ................67,171
64. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ..............239,520 ..............406,602 ................94,195 .........19,909,537 .........16,190,326
65. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. .........86,345,604 .........81,664,595 .........85,236,021 .........95,302,655 .........83,886,180

Operating Percentages (Page 4)
(Item divided by Page 4, Line 1) x 100.0

66. Premiums earned (Line 1)........................................................................................................... ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0
67. Losses incurred (Line 2).............................................................................................................. ...............7,172.5 ...............3,454.7 ...............3,648.6 ..............(7,033.9) ...............1,265.6
68. Loss expenses incurred (Line 3)................................................................................................. ...............7,303.2 ...............9,204.3 .............21,413.9 ............(31,732.4) .............67,510.9
69. Other underwriting expenses incurred (Line 4).......................................................................... ...............1,082.9 ..................360.0 ...............1,418.4 ..............(1,524.2) ...............2,820.1
70. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8)........................................................................................... ............(15,458.6) ............(12,919.0) ............(26,381.0) .............40,390.4 ............(71,496.6)

Other Percentages
71. Other underwriting expenses to net premiums written (Page 4, Lines 4 + 5 - 15

divided by Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6, Line 35 x 100.0).................................................................. ...............1,163.5 ..................366.0 ...............1,504.3 ..............(1,457.3) ...............3,016.0
72. Losses and loss expenses incurred to premiums earned

(Page 4, Lines 2 + 3 divided by Page 4, Line 1 x 100.0)........................................................... .............14,475.7 .............12,659.0 .............25,062.5 ............(38,766.2) .............68,776.5
73. Net premiums written to policyholders' surplus (Page 8, Part 1B,

Col. 6, Line 35, divided by Page 3, Line 37, Col. 1 x 100.0)...................................................... ......................0.0 ......................0.1 ......................0.0 .....................(0.0) ......................0.0

One Year Loss Development ($000 omitted)
74. Development in estimated losses and loss expenses incurred prior

to current year (Schedule P, Part 2-Summary, Line 12, Col. 11)............................................... ................53,263 ..............150,086 ................90,532 ..............137,511 ..............151,221
75. Percent of development of losses and loss expenses incurred to policyholders' surplus

of prior year-end (Line 74 above divided by Page 4, Line 21, Col. 1 x 100).............................. ......................5.3 ....................14.9 ......................8.7 ....................12.9 ....................13.5

Two Year Loss Development ($000 omitted)
76. Development in estimated losses and loss expenses incurred 2 years before the

current year and prior year (Schedule P, Part 2-Summary, Line 12, Col. 12)........................... ..............203,348 ..............240,617 ..............228,043 ..............288,732 ..............268,035
77. Percent of development of losses and loss expenses incurred to

reported policyholders' surplus of second prior-year end
(Line 76 above divided by Page 4, Line 21, Col. 2 x 100.0)...................................................... ....................20.1 ....................23.0 ....................21.3 ....................25.8 ....................23.9

If a party to a merger, have the two most recent years of this exhibit been restated due to a merger in compliance with the disclosure requirements of
SSAP No. 3, Accounting Changes and Correction of Errors? Yes [    ]       No [    ]
If no, please explain:
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